
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 14-165 Name: CA DHCS IGT Agreements

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Consent Agenda

File created: In control:6/12/2014 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:6/24/2014

Title: a. Approve the Intergovernmental Transfer of Public Funds (“IGT”) between the County of Monterey
(“County”) and the California Department of Health Care Services (“State DHCS”), the source of
which shall be funds from Natividad Medical Center (“NMC”) and not the County’s General Fund,
pursuant to Sections 14164 and 14168.7 of the Welfare & Institutions Code, from NMC to State DHCS
to be used as the nonfederal share of supplemental Medi-Cal managed care capitation rate payments
to the Monterey-Santa Cruz-Merced Managed Medical Care Commission d/b/a Central California
Alliance for Health, and associated IGT fee assessment for a total amount not to exceed $3,128,041
for healthcare services rendered in Fiscal Year 2012-2013 and transfer to occur in Fiscal Year 2013-
2014 or 2014-2015; and
b. Authorize Chief Executive Officer (“CEO”) of NMC to execute the following agreements, in
substantially the same form as that which has been presented to the Board, without material change
to the amounts at issue, committing for a total amount not to exceed $3,128,041 for healthcare
services rendered in Fiscal Year 2012-2013 and for the transfer to occur in Fiscal Year 2013-2014 or
2014-2015:
i. Intergovernmental Agreement Regarding Transfer of Public Funds, between County and State
DHCS; and
ii. Intergovernmental Transfer Assessment Fee Agreement, between County and State DHCS; and
iii. Seventeenth Amendment to Health Plan - Provider Agreement, Primary Hospital and Outpatient
Laboratory Services Agreement, between County and the Santa Cruz-Monterey-Merced Managed
Medical Care Commission, a public entity organized under the laws of California, doing business as
the Central California Alliance for Health (CCAH).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. CA DHCS Intergovernmental Agmt Regarding Transfer of Public Funds.pdf, 2. CA DHCS
Intergovernmental Transfer Assessment Fee Agmt.pdf, 3. CA DHCS Health Plan Provider Agmt
Amendment 17 Primary Hospital and Outpatient Lab Svcs Agmt.pdf, 4. Completed Board Order

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

amendedBoard of Supervisors6/24/2014 1

County of Monterey Printed on 7/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

